

Suite303, 595 Howe Street Vancouver, B.C. V6C 2T5 Phone: (604) 336-8613 Fax: (604) 718-2808

NEWS RELEASE

Curlew Announces Application to Transfer to NEX Board of the Exchange

Vancouver, B.C. **July 10, 2015** – Curlew Lake Resources Inc. (TSX-V: **CWQ**) (OTC Pink: **CWLXF**) announces it has been advised by the TSX Venture Exchange that as it has been unable to meet Continued Listing Requirements of the TSX Venture Exchange to maintain its listing as a Tier 2 Issuer, it will be transferred to the NEX Board of the Exchange. Accordingly the Company has made application to the Exchange for listing on the NEX Board.

ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD

SIGNED: "Jurgen Wolf"

Jurgen Wolf, CEO and President

For more information contact: Jurgen Wolf Tel: (604) 366-8613

Website: www.curlew-lake.com

Neither the TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.